CHARACTER _Xaltor

cLass _Knight

PLAYER _Peter
1

LEVEL

race _Human, Mulan (ref RoF pg.95)

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION

Lawful Neutral
Luck=3

ALIGNMENT

oricgiN _City of Moszabbar in the Tharch of Thazalhar

CHARACTE

NATIONALITY _Thayan

rResipENce _Whillip (renown= 10%)

ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS SKILLS
SCORE MODIFIER SCORE MODIFIER (/ ) CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
MAX RANKS = LVL+3(/2 CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS MISC
STRENGTH 1
’ 3 16 ALCHEMY B onT | 1
DEXTERITY 16 3 ANIMAL EMPATHY B cual 3 3
CONSTITUTION| 18 4 APPRAISE B B oNnT )] 1
DIETYPE di2 BALANCE W E pex*]| 3 3
INTELLIGENCE 13 1 B 3 3
DAMAGE REDUCTION |:| BLUFF ® CHA
WISDOM 10 0 CLIMB m O str*| 4 3 1
CHARISMA 16 3 AC WHEN 15 CONCENTRATION B B con| 4 4
FLAT-FOOTED ( ) n INT 1 1
AC VERSUS CRAFT B
A{ing TOUCH ATTACKS 13 DECIPHER SCRIPT B oinT |l 1
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX wis SIZE NATURAL MISC MISS CHANCE DIPLOMACY ®H Bl cHA 3 3
=10+| 3 | 2 | 3 | | | | X 6 DISABLE DEVICE B OoinT |1 1
DISGUISE Bl cHa] 3 3
& z| Studded Leather oy -1 "
s E ARCANE SPELL ESCAPE ARTIST B E pex*]| 3 3
CLASS = FAILURE FORGERY W (INE A ! 1
SPELL RESISTANCE GATHER INFORMATION ®m Bl cHA 3 3
U ('é.) TOTAL BASE ABILITY MA":}?CDIFI;RISSC TEMP MODIFIERS HANDLE ANIMAL u CHA 5 3 2
d ) FORTITUDE (CON) 4 0 4 HEAL W R wis 0 0
; o HIDE m B pex<| 3 3
(<j() T [REFLEX (DEX) 31013 INNUENDO B wis|] 0] O
 lwi (wis) 2 210 INTIMIDATE B O cHal 7 3 4
oimRs INTUIT DIRECTION B wis| 0 0
2 (L,l-]) TOTAL BASE ABILITY SIZE  MISC  TEMP JUMP m O str*| 4 3 1
e8] % INITIATIVE (DEX) -1 0 3 -4 KNOWLEDGE (Nobility & Royalty) O INT | 5 1 4
g Z |veLee (sTR) 4 1 3 KNOWLEDGE(_Local (Whillup) ) OO INT | 2 1 1
O 8 1 1 3 KNOWLEDGE ( yoa Nt f 1 1
RANGED (DEX) KNOWLEDGE ( yoa Nt f 1 1
ADDITIONAL COMBAT MODIFIERS PROFICIENCIES LISTEN ®m (] WIS 0 0
All simple & martial weapons MOVE SILENTLY ® B pex:l 3 3
All armor ) OPEN LOCK B pex | 3 3
All shields (except tower shields) PERFORM M ( ) B chal 3 3
Class/PH 2 pg 25 ( )
WEAPONS ( )
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | criTIcAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | PICK POCKET ® oex*| 3 3
PROFESSION(__ ) B wis 0 0
Sword, Broad +4 2d4+3 | 18-20X2 S M READ LIPS B o~ |1 1
NOTES WSM -2, Parry +1, Min Str=6, Min Dex=6,Fumble 18 RIDE m O oex| 5 3 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | size | SCRY ® BNt )] 1
; SEARCH ® E NT 1 1
Heavy Steel Shield +4 1d4+1 x2 B M
SENSE MOTIVE m B wis| 0 0
NOTES WSM -4, Parry +4, Min Str=8, Min Dex=5, Fumble 16 SPELLCRAFT B onT |1 1
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE SPOT H B wis 0 0
B SWIM O smry| 4 3 1
Javelin (common) +2 1d6+3 x3 30' P M " !
TUMBLE E pex*] 3 3
NOTES WSM -2, Parry -2, Mln StI:S, Mln DCXZS,Fumble 19 USE MAGIC DEVICE Bl cHA 3 3
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | s1ZE USE ROPE W O pex| 3 3
WILDERNESS LORE m B wis| 0 0
Skill pts per/level=2+ Int mod u] 0
NOTES Wilderness Lore= Survival O 0
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE 1 pt speak language (Battle Signal) & 0
16 skill points at 1st level O 0
] 0
NOTES M CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES*T -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR



Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT

Studded Leather 25g worn 20 | Compass, Hand 10sp belt 1
Broad Sword 30 gp carried 4 | Hair Comb lsp pouch 2
Heavy Steel Shield 20 gp carried 15 | Lantern, Hooded 7gp pack 2
Javelins x4, 5 gp quiver 8 | Oil, flask of Lamp 160z 6spf  pack 1.5
Metal Frame Backpack 2 gf  worn 2 | Tinderbox w/flint & steel pack 1
Sleeping Sack 5 sp pack 1 | =12 fires, leather case 3gp
Belt Pouch 1 gp belt 5
Water skin 8sp pack 5
Blanket, Heavy +7'H/+7'W|  pack 3
Trail Rations 2 gp pack 10
Quiver carried 2

CURRENT LOAD 77 TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED 77

MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE cp—
WALK (= BASE) 30 HOUR WALK

HUSTLE 40 HOUR HUSTLE P 5sp

RUN (X3) 90 DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL

RUN (X4) 120 SPECIAL o 126gp

LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN | RUN 260 520 op

LIGHT <86 NORMAL | NORMAL | NORMAL | |FT OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND

R 87173 - ; ) — MAX LOAD —2X MAX LOAD Cems
HEAVY 174-260 +1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS

Racial Abilities: Flaws (Unearthed Arcana, Pg 91): Parry (Rob's World)

-Medium: As Medium creatures, humans
have no special bonuses or penalties due to
their size.

-Human base land speed is 30 feet.

-Extra feat and 4 extra skill points at 1st
level and 1 extra skill point at each
additional level.

Class Abilities: (PH2, page 25)

Fighting challenge +1: lasts for a number
of rounds equal to 5 + your Charisma
bonus, swift action, target of this ability
must have an Intelligence of 5 or higher,
have a language of some sort, and have a
CR greater than or equal to your character
level minus 2. If the target does meet the
conditions given above, you gain a +1
morale bonus on Will saves and a +1
morale bonus on attack rolls and damage
rolls against the target of this ability.
Knight’s challenge: You can use this
ability a number of times per day equal to
1/2 your class level + your Charisma bonus
Knight’s code

*Murky-Eyed= roll 2x for concealment
*Shaky= -2 on all ranged attacks

Any character may use Parry (provided the
ability score prerequisites (Dex 13+, Int
13+) are met (the expertise prerequisite is
waived)).

LANGUAGES

Automatic Languages: Common,
Mulhorandi, Halfling, Battle Signals
Bonus Languages: Any

Light armor proficiency

Medium armor proficiency

Heavy armor Proficiency

Shield proficiency

Simple weapon proficiency

Martial weapon proficiency

* Improved Parry- You may make a number
of additional parry attempts in a round
equal to your Dexterity bonus (page 5,
3enewfeats, Rob's World)

* Protective Parry- When a creature that
you threaten is attacked, you may use a
parry attempt for the round to parry a blow
that would hit that creature (page 5,
3enewfeats, Rob's World)

Human- Combat Reflexes (PH, p. 92)

1st Level (Rob's World)- Combat Expertise
(PH, p. 92)

1st Level- Amored Fencer (Medium (page
4, 3enewfeats, Rob's World))

3rd Level- TBD




SPELL
SAVE DC

INIRTNnan

LEVEL

o

1ST
2ND
3RD
ATH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH

9TH

SPELLS
PER DAY

[ ]

BONUS
SPELLS

o [ ]

# SPELLS
KNOWN

SPELLS

SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS
HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME Xaltor AGE 17 SEX Male

DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE SIZE Medium
HEIGHT 6'4" WEIGHT 180
HAIR blonde EYES blue
SKIN white HANDEDNESS R

PERSONALITY

CHARACTER SKETCH

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

below).

Knight's Code: * A knight does not gain a bonus on attack rolls when flanking. You still confer the benefit of a flanking position to your ally,
but you forgo your own +2 bonus on attack rolls. You can choose to keep the +2 bonus, but doing so violates your code of honor (see

* A knight never strikes a fl at-footed opponent. Instead, you allow your foe to ready himself before attacking.
* A knight never deals lethal damage against a helpless foe. You can strike such a foe, but only with attacks that deal nonlethal damage.

DATE CREATED

DM/CAMPAIGN

D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 /00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION
DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.



	Character Name: Xaltor
	Player Name: Peter
	Class: Knight
	Level: 1
	Race: Human, Mulan (ref RoF pg.95)
	Deity:                                                                                        Luck=3
	Origin: City of Moszabbar in the Tharch of Thazalhar
	Nationality: Thayan
	Str: 17
	Con: 18
	Int: 13
	Wis: 10
	Dex: 16
	Cha: 16
	Residence: Whillip (renown= 10%)
	Die Type: d12
	Dex Mod: 3
	Wis AC Mod: 
	Size Mod: 
	Natural Mod: 
	Misc Mod: 
	Shield Mod: 2
	Armor Mod: 3
	Hit Points: 16
	AC: 18
	Con Mod: 4
	Wis Mod: 0
	Dmg Red: 
	AC Flat-footed: 15
	AC vs Touch: 13
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: 6
	Armor Chk Pen: -1
	Arcane Spell Failure: 
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: Studded Leather

	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 0
	Total Fort Mod: 4
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 0
	Total Refl Mod: 3
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 2
	Total Will Mod: 2
	Temp Init Mod: 
	Base Init Mod: 0
	Total Init Mod: -1
	Misc Init Mod: -4
	Str Mod: 3
	Misc Melee Mod: 
	Temp Melee Mod: 
	Size Melee Mod: 
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 
	Size Missile Mod: 
	Base Melee Mod: 1
	Base Missile Mod: 1
	Total Melee Mod: 4
	Total Missile Mod: 4
	Save Modifiers: 
	Proficiencies: All simple & martial weapons
All armor
All shields (except tower shields)
Class/PH 2 pg 25
	Combat Modifiers: 
	CC1: Yes
	Int Mod: 1
	Cha Mod: 3
	CC2: Yes
	CC3: Yes
	CC4: Yes
	CC5: Yes
	CC6: Off
	CC7: Yes
	CC8: Yes
	CC9: Yes
	CC10: Yes
	CC11: Yes
	CC12: Yes
	CC13: Yes
	CC14: Yes
	CC15: Yes
	CC16: Off
	CC17: Yes
	CC18: Yes
	CC19: Yes
	CC20: Off
	CC21: Yes
	CC22: Off
	CC23: Off
	CC24: Off
	CC25: Off
	CC26: Off
	CC27: Yes
	CC28: Yes
	CC29: Yes
	CC30: Yes
	CC31: Yes
	CC32: Yes
	CC33: Yes
	CC34: Off
	CC35: Yes
	CC36: Yes
	CC37: Yes
	CC38: Yes
	CC39: Yes
	CC40: Off
	CC41: Yes
	CC42: Yes
	CC43: Off
	CC44: Yes
	CC45: Off
	CC46: Off
	CC47: Off
	CC48: Off
	CC49: Off
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Nobility & Royalty
	Knowledge2: Local (Whillup)
	Knowledge3: 
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: Skill pts per/level=2+ Int mod
	Extra Skill 2: Wilderness Lore= Survival
	Extra Skill 3: 1 pt speak language (Battle Signal)
	Extra Skill 4: 16 skill points at 1st level
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 1
	An Emp Total: 3
	Appraise Total: 1
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 
	Balance Ranks: 
	Balance Total: 3
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: 3
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 1
	Climb Total: 4
	Conc Total: 4
	Conc Ranks: 
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 1
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 1
	Diplomacy Ranks: 
	Diplomacy Misc: 
	Diplomacy Total: 3
	Dis Dev Total: 1
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 3
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 
	Esc Art Total: 3
	Forgery Total: 1
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 3
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 
	Han Ani Total: 5
	Han Ani Ranks: 2
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 0
	Heal Ranks: 
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 3
	Hide Ranks: 
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 0
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 7
	Intim Ranks: 4
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 0
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 4
	Jump Ranks: 1
	Jump Misc: 
	Know1 Total: 5
	Know1 Ranks: 4
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 2
	Know2 Ranks: 1
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 
	Know3 Ranks: 
	Know3 Total: 1
	Know4 Total: 1
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 
	Listen Ranks: 
	Listen Total: 0
	Mov Sil Total: 3
	Mov Sil Ranks: 
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 3
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: 3
	Pic Poc Total: 3
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 0
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 1
	Ride Total: 5
	Ride Ranks: 2
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 1
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 1
	Search Ranks: 
	Search Misc: 
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 
	Spellcraft Total: 1
	Sen Mot Total: 0
	Sen Mot Ranks: 
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 0
	Spot Ranks: 
	Spot Misc: 
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 1
	Swim Total: 4
	Tum Total: 3
	Tum Ranks: 
	Tum Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 3
	Use Rope Misc: 
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 3
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 
	Wil Lor Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability: 
	Skill1 Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 
	Skill1 Ranks: 
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Lawful Neutral
	notes: Knight's Code:  • A knight does not gain a bonus on attack rolls when ﬂanking. You still confer the beneﬁt of a ﬂanking position to your ally, but you forgo your own +2 bonus on attack rolls. You can choose to keep the +2 bonus, but doing so violates your code of honor (see below). 
• A knight never strikes a ﬂ at-footed opponent. Instead, you allow your foe to ready himself before attacking. 
• A knight never deals lethal damage against a helpless foe. You can strike such a foe, but only with attacks that deal nonlethal damage.
	dm: 


